 DISTRIBUTING RECEIVE ANTENNAS
DISTRIBUTING RECEIVE
ANTENNAS
Eric L. Scace K3NA k3na@arrl.net
George Cutsgeorge W2VJN
1 Introduction.................................................................1
2 System requirements ....................................................1
3 Overview of chosen approach .........................................3

tion team reversed the connections and used the antenna earth
reference without any obvious ill effect. See Figure 4.
At Ducie Island the team had time to add a parallel leg to one
of the beverage systems, the 045-225° system. Figure 6 shows
the antennas as installed.
The team brought sufficient materials to construct a second, par-
allel beverage for each of the four receive antennas. The parallel
leg would also terminate in the DX Engineering two-direction bev-
erage termination kit. We planned a spacing of 40 m between the
two legs.
Parallel beverage arrays:
 DISTRIBUTING RECEIVE ANTENNAS
(a) Circuit diagram for beverage combiner:
(b) Parts list:
circuit description part, notes
C1 56 pF C0G 100 V 81-RPE5C2A560J2P1B03B
J1–J3 F female coax, PCB mount 161-5370
L1-L2 73-mix binocular core Notes 2–4
box NEMA die-cast aluminum 563-CN-6703
Note 1: Part numbers are Mouser unless otherwise noted.

pected at Ducie Island, but might occur at a contest station or
another expedition site.
Trimmer capacitors don’t possess the temperature stability of
fixed capacitors. The W3LPL filter design relies on tweaking the
toroid windings in order to tune each stage of the filter for a flat
passband over the desired frequency range. Eric used a network
analyzer to view the passband characteristics while making ad-
justments to the spacing between turns on the toroids. (Other
methods can also be used.) After getting a satisfactory passband,
coil dope locked the turns in position.
V1.2 2008 SEP 18 THU 04:59  PAGE 10 OF 21 PAGES
 DISTRIBUTING RECEIVE ANTENNAS
(a) Circuit diagram for bandpass filter-splitter.
(b) Parts list for Zo = 50 Ω
circuit description part, notes
c16 20 pF 81-RPE5C2A200J2P1Z03B
c14, c15 30 pF 81-RPE5C2A300J2P1Z03B
c2, c4 39 pF 81-RPE5C2A390J2P1Z03B
C19 47 pF 81-RPE5C2A470J2P1Z03B
c5, c8 100 pF 81-RPE5C2A101J2P1Z03B
c18 150 pF 81-RPE5C2A151J2P1Z03B
c11 180 pF 81-RPE5C2A181J2P1Z03B
C21 200 pF 81-RPE5C2A201J2P1Z03B
c10 220 pF 81-RPE5C2A221J2P1Z03B
c12 300 pF 81-RPE5C2A301J2P1Z03B
c13 330 pF 81-RPE5C2A331J2P1Z03B
c17, c20 470 pF 81-RPE5C2A471J2P1Z03B
C1, C7 560 pF 81-RPE5C2A561J2P1B03B
c3, c6 680 pF 81-RPE5C2A681J2P1B03B
c9 1000 pF 81-RPE5C2A102J2P1B03B
GDT 230 V gas surge arrestor 576-SL1024A230R Note 6
J1–J4 F female coax, PCB mount 161-5370
L1–L3 5.3 µH Notes 3, 5
L4–L6 2.7 µH Notes 4, 5